
OSUL Staff Advisory Council (SAC): Annual Report FY2021 

 

Membership 
• Through June 2021 

o Ariel Bacon – Metadata Initiatives, bacon.136@osu.edu 
o Sue Beck – Applications Development & Support, beck.697@osu.edu 
o Cate Putirskis – Archival Description & Access, putirskis.1@osu.edu 

• Through June 2022 
o Karen Ferris – Collection Strategy, ferris.123@osu.edu 
o Ashleigh Minor – Archival Description & Access, minor.130@osu.edu 
o Christine O’Connell – Planning & Administration, oconnell.145@osu.edu 
o Joey Schulte – Electronic Resources Management, schulte.77@osu.edu 

• Ex Officio 
o Randall McKenzie – Human Resources, mckenzie.87@osu.edu 

Officers 
• Executive Liaison: Lisa Patton-Glinski 

• Chair: Cate Putirskis 

• Vice-Chair: Joey Schulte 

• Recorder: Ashleigh Minor 

Ongoing Programs 
• Kudos for OSUL 

• Staff Mentorship Program 

• Staff Professional Development Grant Program 

• Outreach through Staff Forums (twice per year) 

• Coordination with Faculty Advisory Council on matters of mutual interest (once per 
academic term) 

• Meeting with Director of OSUL (once per year) 

Activities 
• Provided feedback to Libraries Administration on Dean’s Award nominations 

• Collaborated with Faculty Advisory Council to bring widespread culture concerns to 
Dean’s attention and pursue solutions 

• Collaborated with Faculty Advisory Council to coordinate panel discussions with and 
profiles of faculty about making the transition from a staff to faculty position 

• Developed a peer mentorship program using Teams and Channels 

• Contributed to Performance Management Advisory Group revision process through Chair 
participation on the subgroup 

 


